and conditions of the lease, a sum equal to twenty five percent of the 
annual deadrent of the leased area subject to the minimum of Rs. 
50,000.00 (fifty thousand rupees) and no interest shall be payable on 
such security deposit. 

(2)  The security deposit for prospecting license shall be Rs. 25,000.00 
(twenty five thousand rupees) and no interest shall be payable on such 
security deposit. 

Every 
prospecting 
license granted 
under these rules 
be subject to the 
following 
condition 

98.   Where an order has been made for grant of prospecting license, the 
deed in Form MM-3 (A) shall be executed within 3 months and the